Constitution of the Society.

I. The Society shall be called "The Church Needlework Society of New Brunswick."

II. No alteration shall be made in the Constitution of this Society, nor shall any rule or regulation of the Society be repealed, cancelled, or altered, except at a General Meeting of the Society, by the vote of at least two-thirds of the members present.

III. The payment at any one time of a sum not less than \$12 shall constitute a Life Member, and a payment annually of the sum of \$1 shall constitute the person paying the same a Member of the Society; provided that no Member shall be qualified to vote at a General Meeting of the Society unless she be a Life Member, or shall have subscribed and paid at least \$1 during the year preceding such meeting.

IV. No repeal, cancellation or alteration shall be proposed, except by a Member qualified to vote at the Anniversary Meeting, whose name shall be entered on the Minutes by the Secretary, together with the said proposition.

V.⁻Gentlemen may become Honorary Members, or Life Members only, on payment of the sums prescribed by the Society.

Officers.

I. The Officers of the Society shall be a President, two or more Vice-Presidents, a Treasurer, and a Secretary.

II. Any Life Member may at any Anniversary Meeting be elected a Vice-President of the Society.

III. The Secretary and Treasurer shall be annually elected at the Anniversary Meeting; and in case of the death, resignation or removal from the Province of any such officer,